
MEDICINE HAT PUBLIC BOARD OF EDUCATION OPERATES AS MEDICINE HAT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIVISION, 
AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF THIS DOCUMENT WILL BE REFERRED TO AS “MHPSD” AND/OR “DIVISION” 

SECTION 600 – Students 

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE - EXHIBIT: INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS’ 
FEE SCHEDULE 

EXHIBIT CODE: 628 E 003 

Policy Reference: 628 – Student Fees Procedure Code Reference: 628 P 001 – 
Student Fees, Fines and Charges 

EXHIBIT 

1. Tuition: (Annual fee – Per school year) Effective Sept. 1, 2013 * 
Basic Fees:
Regular Programming (Grades 1 – 12) $ 10,000 per year 
Outreach Programs $ 10,000 per year 
Additional Fees:
Additional fees will be assessed if the student requires
additional educational supports.  The additional fees will
be based on the costs to provide those supports.
Summer School Course Fees:
Junior High $ 650 per course 
Senior High $ 650 per course 

2. Application/Registration Fee: $ 200    
One-time fee (charged on initial registration)

3. Airport Pickup Fee (Calgary Airport): $300 200 return 
trip.
This fee will only be charged if the student flies into/out of the
Calgary Airport.  The fee will not be charged to any student
flying direct into Medicine Hat Airport.

4. Health Insurance: $500 400 per year 
This specific fee is set by the Division’s insurance carrier – so it
can and will change from time to time.  The current rates are
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available at time of registration and upon request. 
5. Home Stay: 

5.1. Accommodation and Activity Fee $800 650 per month 
5.2. Initial Placement Fee $ 400 one-time fee 
5.3. Extended Stay Fees $ 25 per day (if applicable) 
Financial and contractual arrangements for home stays are between the Student/Student 
family and the Homestay family. 
 

* All fees are required to be pre-paid – prior to an international student registering and/or 
attending at a school of the Division. 

**  If the above fees are changed ensure that the related International Student Handbooks are 
updated accordingly.  In any case above rates shall prevail. 

*** The above fees may be adjusted by the Superintendent, if in his/her opinion the market     
or conditions warrant it. 

 
Approved: April 16, 2013 
Revised: March 22, 2021 
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